

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.11 OF 2026**

XYZ	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Shivam Deshmukh a/w Prashant Choudhary, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Gauri S. Rao, *APP for the Respondent - State.*
API – Prithviraj Deshmukh, Amboli Police Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 11TH FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable after two weeks.

- 2.** Learned counsel for the Applicant, shall supply a spare copy of the Application in the Registry to facilitate issuance of notice to Respondent No.2.

- 3.** Learned counsel for the Applicant shall supply a spare copy of the Application also to the Investigating Officer.

4. The Investigating Officer is directed to serve Respondent No.2 and convey the next date of hearing.

5. Stand over to **10th March, 2026.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)