

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2026

XYZ

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. Prashant Chaudhari i/b Shivam Deshmukh for the Applicant.
Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP for the State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned APP makes statement before the next date of hearing Respondent No.2 would be served with the notice of the present application.
2. At his request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)